

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District &  
Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.  
Special Case No. 99 of 2022 (CIS NO-182/2022)**

**CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022**

**Present:** Smt. Sujata Kharga (JO Code WB00602), ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, in-charge of ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

**Order No. 02**

09-12-2022

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from PC and report in final form.

Accused person namely **Kaimuddin Miah** is produced from PC with report from Gangarampur P.S along with seizure list, inspection memo duly endorsed by Emergency Medical Officer, District Hospital, Balurghat, accused challan and report of RAT.

Accused person is taken into custody

No bail petition is filed. Ld. PP is present.

Accused person is remanded to J/C till the next date fixed.

To **22-12-2022** for production of the accused person from J/C and report in final form.

Dict & Corr by

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-charge of (NDPS  
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-charge of (NDPS  
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.