

**In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Special Case No. 99 of 2022 (CIS NO- 182/2022)**

**CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022**

**Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)**

Order No. 12

06-04-2023

Today is fixed for production of the accused person from JC and report in final form. No report in final form is received.

Accused person namely **Maimuddin Miah** is produced from JC through VC and further remanded to JC till the next date.

Ld. PP in-charge files hazira.

No step is taken for the accused person due to the resolution no. DDABA/DD/102/(3)/2022-23 dtd. 05.04.2023 as well as resolution no. 12/WBCA/DD dtd. 04.04.23 of local Bar Association and Court Employees Association. The case is adjourned today.

Accused person is taken into custody

To **20-04-2023** for production of the accused persons from J/C and report in final form.

Dict & Corr by

**ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-charge of (NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court in-charge of (NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**