

In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special Case No. 99 of 2022 (CIS NO- 182/2022)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022

Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)

Order No. 18

03-06-2023

Sole accused namely, Kaimuddin Miah is on CB is filing hazira.

Received rectified/correcte Charge Sheet from the I.O. of the case which be tagged with the case record. The details of Charge Sheet is - Charge Sheet No. 201/23 dated 29.05.2023 under section 21(c) of the NDPS Act,1985 against the accused person namely:

1.Kaimuddin Miah

Charge Sheet seen and accepted. Let it be kept with the record.

Prima facie case u/s. 21(c) of the NDPS Act,1985 is apparent and Cognizance is taken for commission of offence U/s. 21(c) of the NDPS Act,1985.

On perusal of the case record, it is seen that the sole accused namely, Kaimuddin Miah is on court bail.

It is also found from the charge-sheet that during investigation no evidence could be collected against accused Aminul Islam and accordingly he is not sent up in charge-sheet.

IO has prayed for continuing further investigation u/s 173(8) CrPC. Prayer is allowed. IO has also filed show cause as per earlier order dtd. 29.5.2023. As the IO has rectified the mistake in the CS, as such the show cause is accepted.

To **29.07.2023** for appearance and supply of copy.

Dict & Corr by

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**