

In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special Case No. 99 of 2022 (CIS NO- 182/2022)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022

Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)

ORDER NO. 19

14-06-2023

Record is put up today.

The IO has filed a prayer before this court praying for permission for jail interrogation of the accused **Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja**. Prayer is considered and allowed. The IO of this case namely SI Chandranath Chakraborty of OC Narcotic Cell CID, WB is hereby permitted to interrogated the accused **Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja** in the correctional Home.

Superintendent, Maldaha Correctional Home is directed to extend all cooperation to the IO of this case in this regard.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Superintendent, Maldaha Correctional Home and also handed over to the IO of this case.

To date **29.07.2023** for production of the accused person from J/C and report in final form.

Dict & Corr by

Sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**