

In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special Case No. 99 of 2022 (CIS NO- 182/2022)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022

Present: Shri. Ajayendra Nath Bhattacharya, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00819)

ORDER No.20

16.06.2023

Record is put up today.

OC of Narcotic Cell CID WB namely Inspector Chandranath Chakraborty made a prayer before this Court for showing arrest of accused person namely Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja who has been arrested in connection with Kaliachak P.S case No. 875/2022, dt.12.08.2022 and is now in Custody at Malda Correctional Home.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Issue production warrant accordingly for production of said Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja before this court in connection with this case on **23.06.2023**.

A petition is filed on behalf of accused Kaimuddin Mia praying for return of a motorcycle bearing no. WB62H/8295. The petition is seen by Ld. PP.

Heard both sides. Considered. Let a report be called for from the I/O regarding the return of the above mentioned seized article.

Let a copy of this order along a copy of the application be sent to the I/O of Gangarampur PS Case no. 560/22 for information and necessary action.

To date **29.07.2023** for appearance, supply of copy and report of IO regarding seized article.

To **23.06.2023** for production of accused Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja .

Let a copy of this order along with production warrant be sent to Malda Correctional Home through BCCH, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Sd/-

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**