

**Special Case No. 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)**

**Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad**

**27/25-08-2023**The case is fixed for production(1), appearance(1) & report in final form. Accused **Kaimuddin Miah** on court bail, is present by filing hazira and accused **Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja** is produced from J.C. through V.C. and further remanded to J.C. till next date.

No report has been received against accused Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja. One application for bail is filed for the accused Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja on the ground of non-absconson and he will abide by all the orders if granted bail which is strongly opposed by prosecution submitting that the accused has been arrested just few days ago and seizure of contraband is commercial quantity.

Heard both sides. Considering all, prayer for bail is **rejected** at this stage.

Fix **06-09-2023** for production(1), appearance(1) & report in final form against accused Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu Ahuja.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.