

Special Case No. 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

36/13-02-2024 The case is fixed for production(1), appearance(1) & E.R. of WA(Aminul Islam).

Both the accused Kaimuddin Miah , Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu on court bail file hazira. Prosecution files hazira.

ER of WA is received against accused Aminul Islam from Gangarampur P.S. with a prayer to issue process u/s.82 Cr.P.C. as the accused person is evading arrest and is absconding.

Seen the prayer from Gangarampur P.S. Heard ld. P.P. Considering all, prayer of police officer stands allowed.

Issue WPA against accused Aminul Islam at once.

One Order of Hon'ble High Court in C.R.M.(A) 403 of 2024 is received wherein the Hon'ble Court has been pleased to reject the anticipatory bail of accused Aminul Islam. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. lawyer for the accused Debendra Ahuja @ Chintu furnishes his resent residential address (rented house) as per direction of Hon'ble High Court at the time of granting bail to the accused person on 11.01.2024 imposing condition that petitioner shall reside within the district of Malda and provide address where he shall presently reside to the investigating agency as well as Court below and he shall also report to the O.C. Kaliachak P.S. once in a week until further orders. Accordingly, the following address is furnished :

Debendra Ahuja @ Devendra @ Chintu

C/O. Subhadip Sarkar of Bakultala Lane, Ground Floor,

House No. 158/51, P.S.Englishbazar, Dist. Malda, PIN - 732101

Fix 06-04-2024 for appearance(2) & E.R. of WPA(Aminul Islam).

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.