

Special Case No. 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

37/28-03-2024 The case record is put up today on prayer of ld. Lawyer for the accused Aminul Islam who surrenders before the court and prays for bail.

Accused Aminul Islam is taken into custody.

Perused the petition as well as the record. Heard ld. P.P. in-charge. It appears that WPA has been issued against the accused person on 13.02.2024 and the same is pending till now.

Considering the absconding conduct of the accused person, prayer for bail stands **rejected**. Issue intermediate custody.

To date (06-04-2024) for appearance(2) & production(Aminul Islam).

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.