

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Case No.- 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)

CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

39/04-05-2024 Record is put up on prayer of ld. Lawyer for accused Aminul Islam with a prayer for bail of accused person on the ground of local resident and no chance of absconsion if granted bail. Copy is served upon prosecution who raises objection submitting that copy is served and charge will be framed on the very next date against all the accused persons and there is a seizure of commercial quantity of contraband.

Perused the record as well as the petition. Heard both sides and considering the nature & gravity and quantity of seized contraband, prayer for bail of accused Aminul Islam stands **rejected**.

To date (07-06-2024) for appearance(2) & production(1) & consideration of charge.

D/ C by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.**