

In the Court of Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Special Case No. 99 of 2022(CIS. 182/22)

CNR Number : WBDD01-002853-2022

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar Prasad, Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. (JO Code : WB00779)

Order 40
09.05.2024

Record is put up today on a petition filed by the accused Aminul Islam submits that she has been granted bail by Hon'ble Court in CRM(NDPS) No. 773/2024. Copy served. Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record. Considered.

It appears to me that vide order dtd. 06.05.2024 passed in CRM(NDPS) No. 773/2024 aforesaid accused has been granted bail by Hon'ble Court.

He may be released on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 10,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each, one of whom must be local, to the satisfaction of the Ld. Judge, Special court under the NDPS Act as per direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta. If on bail, to date for appearance.

Dict & Corr by

Special Judge,NDPS Act

Special Judge,NDPS Act

Later (in continuation of Order No. 40)

09.05.2024

In compliance of the order dated 09.05.2024 passed by this Court, one Subhas Sarkar stood as **Registered Surety** in favour of the accused person namely Aminul Islam and submitted a bail bond of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

One Giyasuddin Mia S/O Late Abdul Chhamad @ chhamad Miah of village Latkeshabpur, PS Gangarampur, Dist. Dakshin Dinajpur stood as **Local Surety** in favour of the accused person namely Aminul Islam and submitted Affidavit alongwith original deed of immovable property being Deed No. 3136 for the year 2009 registered in the office of ADSR, Gangarampur in respect of land situated at J.L. No. 17, Khatian No. LR 516, valuing more than Rs. 11,340/-.

The bail bonds as furnished today are found fit and the same are accordingly accepted.

Release the accused person namely Aminul Islam at once, if not wanted in other case(s).

Todate (07.06.2024).

Dict & Corr by

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

