

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Case No.- 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)

CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

45/22-08-2024 Today is fixed for appearance(3) & hearing of application under section 227 Cr.P.C. from the side of Prosecution.

Out of THREE(3) accused persons, on court bail, Kaimuddin Mia is present & rest accused Aminul Islam, Debendra Ahuja are absent by petition & praying for time to appear which is considered and allowed.

Heard ld. P.P.-in-charge on the application under section 227 Cr.P.C. and reply by ld. Lawyer for the accused Debendra Ahuja in full.

Fix 04-09-2024 for passing order on application under section 227 Cr.P.C.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd
Court, Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.