

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Case No.- 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)

CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00830)

Present : Mr. S.K. Pathak

49/16-12-2024 Today is fixed for appearance(2) & charge.

Prosecution files hazira. Regular P.O. is on leave.

Out of two(2) accused persons on court bail, one files attendance & Aminul Islam is absent by petition & prays for time to appear which is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fix 24-12-2024 for appearance(2) & consideration of **charge** i.d. necessary order.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-  
cum-ADJ, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.