

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No.99 of 2022 (Computer Registration No.182/2022)
(Session Trial No. 147/2024) CNR No.WBDD01-002853-2022.
Present :- Manoj Kumar Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00779).**

Order No.01
24.12.2024

Accused persons namely **Kaimuddin Mia and Aminul Islam** on bail are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

The learned P.P-in-charge and the learned advocate for the accused person are present.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials on record and the case diary. Considered.

Considering C.D. and material on record, it appears that a prima facie charge under Sections **21(c)/22(c)/23(c)/25/27A/28/29 of N.D.P.S** Act is made out against accused persons **Kaimuddin Mia and Aminul Islam**.

The contents of charge, is read over and explained to the accused person to which he pleaded **not guilty** and claimed to be tried.

Formal charge is written in separate sheet and kept in the record.

Heard both sides in order to ascertain if they wish to carry out admission of any document under Section 294 of the Cr.P.C. The accused refused to carry out any such admission.

Fix 02.04.2025 for evidence of CSW No.1.

03.04.2025 for evidence of CSW No.2 and 5.

04.04.2025 for evidence of CSW No.3 and 6.

05.04.2025 for evidence of CSW No.4 and 7.

07.04.2025 for evidence of CSW No.9.

Issue Summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin
Dinajpur.**

**Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin
Dinajpur.**