

In the Court of the Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 3rd Court, NDPS Act., Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Case No.- 99 of 2022.(CIS NO-182/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-002853-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)
Present : Mr. M. K. Prasad.

02/02-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance(2) & evidence.

Prosecution files hazira.

Out of two(2) accused persons on court bail, one files attendance & Aminul Islam is absent and represented by petition U/S 317 Cr.P.C, which is considered and allowed .

Prosecution files hazira of witness, Inspector Krishna Bera, who is examined, cross examined as PW-01 and deferred by the prayer of the Ld. Lawyer of the defence and schedule of evidence is cancelled. In course of evidence, documents are marked as per Exhibit list.

Fix 13-06-2025 for further cross examination of PW-1. Issue summons.

Accused as before.

D/ C by me

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.

Special Judge (under NDPS ACT)-
cum-ADJ, 3rd Court,
Balurghat,Dakshin Dinajpur.