

Special Case No 99/2022(CIS No.182/2022) CNR No. WBDD01-002853-2022.

Present : Smt. S. Sen Prasad, (JO Code : WB00690).

04/31-10-2025

The Court is vacant. The case is fixed for cross examination of PW-1.

Both the accused persons on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Prosecution files hazira of witness, Inspector, Krishna Bera but he is not examined due to vacant Court.

Fix 06-02-2026 for cross examination of PW-1. Issue summons. Accused as before.

D/C by me

ADJ 2nd Court in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

ADJ 2nd Court in-ch-of, Special Judge (under NDPS
ACT)-cum-ADJ, 3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.